NOTICE
THE REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING OF THE CITY
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OPEN TO THE PUBLIC
WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2017
AT 1340 POYDRAS, SUITE 964

RARARA R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R e R R R R R R R R R e e e

COMMISSION DOCKET - 10:00 A.M.

RECESS
EXECUTIVE SESSION

BUSINESS MEETING - 11:00 A.M.
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THE MEETING SITE IS GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH
DISABILITIES. SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMMODATION
TO PARTICIPATE FULLY, PLEASE CONTACT DODDIE
SMITH AT 658-3543 (VOICE), OR 711 LA RELAY

SERVICE OR AT dksmith@nola.gov FORTY EIGHT (48) HOURS IN

ADVANCE. UPON REQUEST A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER WILL
BE AVAILABLE TO PERSONS WITH HEARING IMPAIRMENTS AT

THIS MEETING


mailto:dksmith@nola.gov

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING
MONDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2017
AGENDA

10:00 AM. DOCKET
(1) Appeals for Final Action

RECESS
EXECUTIVE SESSION

(1) Consideration of items taken under advisement during the docket

(2) Orazio et al. v. New Orleans Civil Service Commission, et al. (D.C. Case
N0.14-11046) (La. App. 4th Cir. 20 17-C-460).

(3) Orazio et al. v. New Orleans Civil Service Commission, et al. (La. App. 4™
Cir. 20 17-C-0576).

11:00 A.M. BUSINESS MEETING
(1) Minutes — September 25, 2017

(2) Report on Delegation of Authority to the Sewerage and Water Board

(3) Request from Fraternal Order of Police to create a new rule relative to
reimbursement of fees paid by appellants for the production of documents in
connection to a Civil Service appeal

(4) Classificationand Compensation Matters
(a) Request from S&WB for Pay Plan amendments in Operations,
Facilities Maintenance and Engineering Job Classifications
(b) Request from the Police Department to appeal decision relative
to a Rule Il1, Section 4.1 Temporary Work in a Higher
Classification for Mr. Josiah Morgan for acting in the capacity of
Police Human Resource Administrator

(5) Recruitment and Selection Matters
(a) Examination Announcements

(6) (a) Ratification of Public Integrity Bureau (PI1B) 60 Day Extension Requests

(7) Communications
(a) Report on ADP ongoing issues
(b) Report on Civil Service Budget and Staffing
(c) Report by SSA on Comprehensive Classification and Salary Study



CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET
Monday, October 16, 2017

1340 Poydras, Suite 900 10:00 A.M.




FOR COMMISSION ACTION:

No. 8180

No. 8194

No. 8425

No. 8700

No. 8697

No. 8696

Keith Montgomery VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Suspension

Appellant's Attorney: Albert Thibodeaux

City Attorney: James Thompson, IlI

Motion to Enforce Judgement

Keith Montgomery VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: Albert Thibodeaux

City Attorney: James Thompson, Ill

Motion to Enforce Judgement

Leotis Johnson VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: Joseph R. Casanova
City Attorney: James Thompson, Ill

Motion to File In Forma Pauperis

Nidja Francois VS. Department of Public Works

Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Elizabeth S. Robins

Motion for Summary Disposition

Tomeka Miller VS. Sewerage & Water Board

Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: James Thompson, 1ll

Motion for Summary Disposition

Vernon Johnson Jr. VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: James Thompson, Il1

Motion for Summary Disposition



No. 8481

Ashish Shah VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler
City Attorney: Elizabeth S. Robins
Amicable Settlement



PIB#
P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

RATIFICATION OF P.1.B. 60 DAY EXTENSION REQUEST

#2017-0447-P

#2017-0447-P

#2017-0460-R

#2017-0460-R

# 2017-0464-P

#2017-0467-P

#2017-0470-P

#2017-0475-P

#2017-0480-P

#2017-0490-R

#2017-0490-R

#2017-0491-P

#2017-0492-P

#2017-0493-P

#2017-0493-P

#2017-0493-P

#2017-0493-P

1 = Denied

Monday, October 16, 2017

NAME
Derek Frick VS. Department of Police

Darryl Watson VS. Department of Police
Peter Kalpas VS. Department of Police

Kevin Richardson VS. Department of Police

Terence St. Germain VS. Department of Police

Larry Adams VS. Department of Police
Gregory Powell VS. Department of Police
Brian Stanley VS. Department of Police
Juan Lopez VS. Department of Police
Derrick Brown VS. Department of Police
Troy Williams VS. Department of Police
Heather Gore VS. Department of Police
Anika Glover VS. Department of Police
Wesley Humbles VS. Department of Police
Justin Orlansky VS. Department of Police
Jerome Shannon VS. Department of Police

Bennett Williams VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted

ACTION

2

2

2

2

3 = Moot

- 30 Day

- 30 Day

- 30 Day



PIB#
P.1.B. # 2017-0497-P

P.1.B. #2017-0501-P

P.I.B. #2017-0527-P

P.1.B. #2017-0528-R

1 = Denied

NAME
Joseph Tusa VS. Department of Police

Anton Huguley VS. Department of Police
Joseph Davis VS. Department of Police

Kevin Cloud VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted

ACTION
2

2

3 = Moot
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