NOTICE

THE REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING OF THE CITY
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OPEN TO THE PUBLIC
WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2017
AT 1340 POYDRAS, SUITE 964

COMMISSION DOCKET - 10:00 A.M.

RECESS EXECUTIVE SESSION

BUSINESS MEETING - 11:00 A.M.

THE MEETING SITE IS GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMMODATION

TO PARTICIPATE FULLY, PLEASE CONTACT DODDIE

SMITH AT 658-3543 (VOICE), OR 711 LA RELAY

SERVICE OR AT dksmith@nola.gov FORTY EIGHT (48) HOURS IN

ADVANCE. UPON REQUEST A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER WILL

BE AVAILABLE TO PERSONS WITH HEARING IMPAIRMENTS AT

THIS MEETING

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING MONDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2017 AGENDA

10:00 A.M. DOCKET

(1) Appeals for Final Action

RECESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

- (1) Consideration of items taken under advisement during the docket
- (2) Orazio et al. v. New Orleans Civil Service Commission, et al. (D.C. Case No.14-11046) (La. App. 4th Cir. 2017-C-460).
- (3) Orazio et al. v. New Orleans Civil Service Commission, et al. (La. App. 4th Cir. 20 17-C-0576).

11:00 A.M. BUSINESS MEETING

- (1) Minutes September 25, 2017
- (2) Report on Delegation of Authority to the Sewerage and Water Board
- (3) Request from Fraternal Order of Police to create a new rule relative to reimbursement of fees paid by appellants for the production of documents in connection to a Civil Service appeal
- (4) Classification and Compensation Matters
 - (a) Request from S&WB for Pay Plan amendments in Operations, Facilities Maintenance and Engineering Job Classifications
 - (b) Request from the Police Department to appeal decision relative to a Rule III, Section 4.1 Temporary Work in a Higher Classification for Mr. Josiah Morgan for acting in the capacity of Police Human Resource Administrator
- (5) Recruitment and Selection Matters
 - (a) Examination Announcements
- (6) (a) Ratification of Public Integrity Bureau (PIB) 60 Day Extension Requests
- (7) Communications
 - (a) Report on ADP ongoing issues
 - (b) Report on Civil Service Budget and Staffing
 - (c) Report by SSA on Comprehensive Classification and Salary Study

CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET

Monday, October 16, 2017

1340 Poydras, Suite 900

10:00 A.M.

FOR COMMISSION ACTION:

No. 8180 Keith Montgomery VS. Sewerage & Water Board

Suspension

Appellant's Attorney: Albert Thibodeaux City Attorney: James Thompson, III

Motion to Enforce Judgement

No. 8194 Keith Montgomery VS. Sewerage & Water Board

Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: Albert Thibodeaux

City Attorney: James Thompson, III

Motion to Enforce Judgement

No. 8425 Leotis Johnson VS. Sewerage & Water Board

Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: Joseph R. Casanova

City Attorney: James Thompson, III Motion to File In Forma Pauperis

No. 8700 Nidja Francois VS. Department of Public Works

Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

City Attorney: Elizabeth S. Robins Motion for Summary Disposition

No. 8697 Tomeka Miller VS. Sewerage & Water Board

Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

City Attorney: James Thompson, III Motion for Summary Disposition

No. 8696 Vernon Johnson Jr. VS. Sewerage & Water Board

Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

City Attorney: James Thompson, III Motion for Summary Disposition No. 8481 Ashish Shah VS. Department of Police

Suspension

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler City Attorney: Elizabeth S. Robins

Amicable Settlement

RATIFICATION OF P.I.B. 60 DAY EXTENSION REQUEST

Monday, October 16, 2017

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2017-0447-P	Derek Frick VS. Department of Police	2 - 30 Day
P.I.B. # 2017-0447-P	Darryl Watson VS. Department of Police	2 - 30 Day
P.I.B. # 2017-0460-R	Peter Kalpas VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0460-R	Kevin Richardson VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0464-P	Terence St. Germain VS. Department of Police	2 - 30 Day
P.I.B. # 2017-0467-P	Larry Adams VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0470-P	Gregory Powell VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0475-P	Brian Stanley VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0480-P	Juan Lopez VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0490-R	Derrick Brown VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0490-R	Troy Williams VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0491-P	Heather Gore VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0492-P	Anika Glover VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0493-P	Wesley Humbles VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0493-P	Justin Orlansky VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0493-P	Jerome Shannon VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0493-P	Bennett Williams VS. Department of Police	2

1 = Denied 2 = Granted 3 = Moot

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2017-0497-P	Joseph Tusa VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0501-P	Anton Huguley VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0527-P	Joseph Davis VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2017-0528-R	Kevin Cloud VS. Department of Police	2

1 = Denied 2 = Granted 3 = Moot